Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

Jackson Purchase ECC For <u>Entire Territory Served</u>					
Community, Town or City					
P.S.C. NO6					
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 1.0					
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO6					
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 1.0					

	CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE R - RESIDE	NTIAL		RATE RER UNIT	
less, subject to the esta	blished rules of the se			
and also available to sm small community halls re	all schools, small chur	e in the home and on the farm, ches, small public buildings an VA capacity.	d	
TYPE OF SERVICE: ingle-phase, 60 cycles	at available secondary	voltages.		
RATE: Service Charge First Next Over	400 KWH 600 KWH 1,000 KWH	Minimum per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month	\$6.15 .06560 .04797 .04446	(R) (R) (R)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for a	pplicable fuel adjustme	nt.		
KVA or less of transfor more than 5 KVA of tra be increased at the rate thereof required. Paym	mer capacity is require nsformer capacity, the of 75 cents for each a nent of the minimum ch f the number of kilowa	rate shall be \$6.15 where 5 ed. For consumers requiring minimum monthly charge shall additional KVA profession arge shall entitle the consumer tt-hours corresponding to regoing rate. FEB 01 1985	14	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Manuel March	1,	
E OF ISSUE4	<u>-2-85</u>	DATE EFFECTIVE 2-1-8	5	
SUED BY David Stiles		CITLE General Manager	· · · · ·	
sued by authority of an	·	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEN	TUCKY IN	C.1

Form for filling Rate Schedules	For JACKSON PURCHAS Community, To	E ECC/ENTIRE TERRITOR SERVED
	P,S,C, NO	6
JACKSON PURCHASE E. C. C.	FIFTH REVISED	SHEET NO. 1.0
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C.	NO. <u>6</u>
	FOURTH REVISED	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE R – RESIDENTIAL		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to consumers with installed transfo less, subject to the established rules of the	ormer capacity of 25 KVA or	C SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
AVAILABILITY: Availability to all residential consumers for farm, and also available to small schools, sma buildings and small community halls requiring <u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u> : Single-phase, 60 cycles at available secondary	less than 25 KVA capacity. BY	JAN 1 1984 UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) <i>Liden C Keel</i>
RATE:Service ChargeFirst400 KWHNext600 KWHOver1,000 KWHFUEL ADJUSTMENT:See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustme	Minimum per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month	\$6.15 (I) .06594 (D) .04831 (D) .04480 (D)
MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rat or less of transformer capacity is required. than 5 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimu increased at the rate of 75 cents for each add required. Payment of the minimum charge shall cases to the use of the number of kilowatt-hou charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.	e shall be \$6.15 where 5 KVA For consumers requiring more m monthly charge shall be itional KVA or fraction the entitle the consumer in all	e rof L

DATE OF ISSUE	January 27, 19	984	DATE EF	FECTIVE	January 1, 1984	
ISSUED BY	John F. Ferguse	heson	TITLE	Gene	ral Manager	
$\overline{}$	Name of Officer	\supset			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Issued by authori	ty of an Order of	the ENER	GY REGULATO	RY COMM	AISSION OF KENTUCKY in	1×18
Case No.	8863	dated	12/29/83			()

Jackson Purchase E.C.C. For <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u> <u>Fifth Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>2.0</u> CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u>

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 2.0

JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE SL - Mercury Vapor Security Lie	ghting	RATE Per unit	
APPLICABILITY: Applicable adjacent to the seller's facilities. TYPE OF SERVICE: The seller will install and maintain automatic vapor lamps controlled by a photo electric c	lighting fixtures and mercury		
RATE PER MONTH: 75 watt mercury vapor lamp 400 watt mercury vapor lamp	Per month per lamp Per month per lamp	\$7.06 \$10.74	(R) (R)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjust TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates be In the event the current bill is not paid on the bill, the gross rate shall apply.	ing five (5) percent higher.		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 01 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION-9 (1) BY: Marking Mark		
E OF ISSUE4-2-85	DATE EFFECTIVE2-1-	-85	
SUED 3Y David Stiles, Jr	TITLE General Manager	<u></u>	A

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN

Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u>				
	Fourth Revised SH	EET NO			
JACKSON PURCHASE ECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	06			
	Third Revised SH	EET NO			
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE				
SCHEDULE SL – Mercury Vapor Security Lighting		RATE PER UNIT			
APPLICABILITY: Applicable adjacent to the seller's facil TYPE OF SERVICE: The seller will install and maintain autor mercury vapor lamps controlled by a photo	natic lighting fixtures and				
RATE PER MONIH: 175 watt mercury vapor lamp 400 watt mercury vapor lamp	Per month per lamp Per month per lamp				

FUE	L ADJUS	SIME	NT:				
See	Sheet	No.	6.0	for	applicable	fuel	adjustment.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five (5) percent higher. In the event the current bill is not paid on or before the date shown on the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > JAN 1 1984

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: Joulian C Kel

DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1984	
1. JED BY John F. Ferguson	TITLE Genero	1 Manager	
Name of Officer			/
Issued by authority of an Order of the ENERGY	regulatory commi	SSION OF KENTUCKY in	30
Case No8863 dated	December 29, 1983		0 Hrs

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Jackson Purchase ECC					
For Entire Territory Served					
Community, Town or City					
P.S.C. NO6					
Fifth RevisedSHEET NO3.0					
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6					
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 3.0					

٦

JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE CSL - Community & Public Authority Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to users where billed and paid through a central office.	
AVAILABILITY: Available to towns, villages, public and private authorities for street lighting for a term of not less than one year and for a minimum of ten lights.	
TYPE OF SERVICE: For automatic dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted on existing wooden poles with bracket attachments and connected to existing overhead voluntary rcuits.	
RATE PER MONTH:Per month per lampEach 175 watt mercury vapor lampPer month per lampEach 400 watt mercury vapor lampPer month per lamp	\$7.06 (R) \$10.74 (R)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being five (5) percent higher. In the event the current bill is not paid on or before the date shown on the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 1. Street lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, control and the necessary street lighting circuits, transformers and additional guys and fittings will be furnished and maintained by the Cooperative EFFECTIVE	
FEB 01 1985	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Mul	
DA . OF ISSUE $4-2-85$ DATE EFFECTIVE $2-1-85$	
ISSUED BY David Stiles, Jr TITLE General Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENT	
Case No.	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For <u>Entire Territory Serve</u> Community, Town	ed
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Fourth Revised SH	EET NO. <u>3.0</u>
JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	D. <u>6</u>
	Third Revised SH	EET NO <u>3.0</u>
CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE CSL – Community & Public Authority Stree	et Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to users where billed and paid through a co	entral office. OF	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FFECTIVE
AVAILABILITY: Available to towns, villages, public and private author term of not less than one year and for a minimum of te	en lights. PURSUANT	TO 807 KAR 5:011,
TYPE OF SERVICE: For automatic dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted bracket attachments and connected to existing overhea	BY: ed on existing wooden poles with	CTION 9 (1) dan Cheel
RATE PER MONTH: Each 175 watt mercury vapor lamp Each 400 watt mercury vapor lamp	Per month per lamp Per month per lamp	\$7.08 (I \$10.80 (I
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See SheetNo. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.		
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being five (5) the current bill is not paid on or before the date shown shall apply.	-	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 1. Street lighting equipment including lamps, fixture street lighting circuits, transformers and additional gu and maintained by the Cooperative.		
T TE OF ISSUE January 27, 1984 DATI	E EFFECTIVE January 1	, 1984
ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson TIT	LE <u>General Manager</u>	6
Issued by authority of an Order of the ENERGY REGULA	ATORY COMMISSION OF KENTU	ICKY in HID

Case	No.	8863
		and the second se

dated <u>December 29, 1983</u>.

٩,

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedule	:s
------	-----	--------	------	----------	----

Jackson Purcha For Entire Territor	
Community	, Town or City
P.S.C. NO6	
Sixth Revised	SHEET NO4.0
CANCELLING P.S.C	. NO6
Fifth Revised	SHEET NO. 4.0

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULE C - Small Commercial	RATE PER UNIT		
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to commercial consumers with installed transformer capacity of 25 KVA or less subject to the established rules of the seller.			
AVAILABILITY: Available to all single phase, small commercial users adjacent to the seller's overhead distribution facilities.			
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase, 60 cycles at available secondary voltage.			
KATE:Minimum per monthService ChargeMinimum per monthFirst500 KWHPer KWH per monthNext500 KWHPer KWH per monthNext5,000 KWHPer KWH per monthAll Over6,000 KWHPer KWH per month	\$6.15 .06573 (R) .05813 (R) .05345 (R) .04460 (R)		
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment. MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be:			
(a) \$6.15 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required SION For members requiring more than 5 KVA & Delansformer Capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at article of \$.75 cents for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. FEB 01 1985			
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:			

D. E OF ISSUE 4-2-85	DATE EFFECTIVE 2-1-85	
ISSUED BY David Stiles, Jr.	TITLE General Manager	
Name of Officer		43
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pl	UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
Case No.	dated	en de la Contract

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served
	Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 6
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 4.0
JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C.	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 6
tane of issering corporation	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 4.0
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE C - Small Commercial	RATE PER UNIT
25 KVA or less subject to the established rule AVAILABILITY:	EFFECTIVE
Available to all single phase, small commercia seller's overhead distribution facilities.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase, 60 cycles at available secondary	y voltage. BY: Jordan Chul
ATE:Service ChargeFirst500 KWHNext500 KWHNext5,000 KWHAll Over6,000 KWH	Minimum per month\$6.15(1)Per KWH per month.06607(D)Per KWH per month.05847(D)Per KWH per month.05379(D)Per KWH per month.04494(D)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustm	ent.
MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above (a) \$6.15 where 5 KVA or less of transfo For members requiring more than 5 K the minimum monthly charge shall be cents for each additional KVA or frac	rmer capacity is required. (1) VA of transformer capacity, increased at a rate of \$.75
DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1984 John F. Ferguson Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE <u>January 1, 1984</u> TITLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the ENERGY REC Case No. 8863 dated December	

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

Jackson Purchase ECC
For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 6
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 5.0
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 5.0

CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE D - Comm. & Industrial, Single	& Three Phase Service over 25KVA	RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and regardless of classification where installed than 25 KVA, for all uses subject to the est of the seller.	transformer capacity is greater		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase or three phase, 60 cycles at a	vailable secondary voltages.		
ONTHLY RATES: Service Charge	Minimum per month	\$15.00	
Demand Charge	Per KW per month	\$4.50	
Energy Charge First , 200 KWH per KW Over 200 KWH per KW	Per KWH per month Per KWH per month	.03336 (R) .03102 (R)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjust	ment.		
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor. Demand charge will be adjusted for consumers FWITH 56MAWSSION or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors. Jower than eighty (80) percent and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by ingreasing the measured demand one (1) percent for each one (1) percent by which the average power factor is less than eighty (80) percent lagging. BY: January 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,			
Dr. E OF ISSUE $4-2-85$	DATE EFFECTIVE 2–1–85		
ISSUED BY David Stiles, Jr. Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager	/	
Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC Case No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICKY IN 1,45	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 6		
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 5.0		
JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO6		
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 5.0		

1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
SCHEDULE D - Com	ım. & Industrial, Single &	Three Phase Service over 25 KVA	RATE PER UNIT	
classification where subject to the establ CHARACTER OF SEI Single phase or thre	installed transformer cape lished rules and regulation RVICE:	all other three phase service regardless of acity is greater than 25 KVA, for all use as of the seller. PURSUAN	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JAN 1 1984 NT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) Man C Kuel	
<u>AONTHLY RATES:</u> Service Charge		Minimum per month	\$15.00	
Demand Charge		Per KW per month	\$ 4.50 ((I)
Energy Charge First Over	200 KWHper KW 200 KWH per KW	Per KWH per month Per KWH per month		(D) (D)
FUEL ADJUSTMEN See Sheet No. 6.0	Γ: for applicable fuel adjust	ment.		
The billing demand for any period of fil as indicated or reco charge will be adju for average power f other consumers if c by increasing the m	Fteen (15) minutes during t orded by a demand meter a sted for consumers with 50 actors lower than eighty (and when the seller deems	owatt demand established by the consume the month for which the bill is rendered, and adjusted for power factor. Demand 0 KW or more of measured demand to corr 80) percent and may be so adjusted for necessary. Such adjustments will be ma ercent for each one (1) percent by which (80) percent lagging.	ect de	

TE OF ISSU	UE January	27, 1984	DATE EFFE	CTIV	Ε	January 1, 1984	
ISSUED BY	John F. F	tergerson	TITLE	(General	Manager	
	Name of Of	ficer				.	1,3
Issued by auth	ority of an Or	der of the ENE	RGY REGULATORY	' COI	MMISSIC	N OF KENTUCKY in	A.M.
Case No.	8863	dated	December 29, 19	83	•		0

Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 6

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 7.0

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6

Fifth Revised SHEET NO.7.0

JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE SP - Seasonal P	ower Service		RATE PER UNI	
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to consumers red drying power and similar us				
AVAILABILITY: Availabile to consumers loca	ited adjacent to the se	eller's facilities.		
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase and three phase secondary voltage.	se (where available),	60 cycles at standard		
KATE PER YEAR: First Next All Additional	1,500 KWH 500 KWH/H.P. KWH	Per KWH per year Per KWH per year Per KWH per year	\$.11151 .08099 .04929	(R) (R) (R)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See sheet No. 6.0 for applic	cable fuel adjustment.			
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE		shall be:		
 (a) First 25 connected hor Balance of connected h (b) Plus the amount specific policy contained in the 	iorsepower Pij ied under the line ex		\$309.00 \$ 9.99	(1) (1)
policy contained in the	rules and regulation	s. EFFECTIVE FEB 01 1985		
	P	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9.(1) Y: Mul		

ISSUED B	YDavid Stiles, Jr.	TITLE	General Manager	
	Name of Officer			ib
Issued by	authority of an Order of the PUBLIC	SERVICE	COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN	1,5
Case No.	dated		<u>terre en la compañía de la compañía de terre</u>	\wedge^{1}
-				

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For <u>Entire Territory Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 7.0
JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO6
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 7.0
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE SP - Seasonal Power Service	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to consumers requiring seaso grain drying power and similar uses, su of the seller.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION nal use for irrigation power, CF KENTUCKY bject to the established rules EFFECTIVE
AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers located adjacent	JAN 11984 to the seller's facilipiessuant to 807 KAR 5:011
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase and three phase (where ava secondary voltage.	SECTION 9 (1)
RATE PER YEAR:First1,500 KWHNext500 KWH/All AdditionalKWH	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FUEL ADJUSIMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel a	djustment.
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE: The minimum annual charge under the abo	ve rate shall be:
(a) First 25 connected horsepower or Balance of connected horsepower	less (Minimum) \$309.00 (I) Per H.P. per year \$ 9.99 (I)
(b) Plus the amount specified under policy contained in the rules an	the line extension and rephasing d regulations.
(This Flinks Same	TE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1984 TLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the ENERGY REGUL	ATORY COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in
Case No8863datedDecembe	<u>er 29, 1983</u> .

Case	No.	8863	dated	December 29	, 1983
					/

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

Jackson Purch For <u>Entire Territo</u> Communit	
P.S.C. NO. 6	
Sixth Revised	SHEET NO8.0
CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO6
Fifth Revised	SHEET NO. 8.0

JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE I - Industrial Service		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial servic uses subject to the established rules and reg standard service over standard facilities.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Three phase, 60 cycles at available transmiss voltages.	ion and distribution	
MONTHLY RATES: Demand Charge First 3,000 KW of billing demand All Additional KW	Minimum per month Per KW per month	\$20,412.00 \$ 6.804
Energy Charge All Energy	Per KWH per month	.021617 (R
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustm	ent.	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilo the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) m which the bill is rendered, as indicated or re adjusted for power factor. Demand charges average power factors lower than eighty-five necessary. Such adjustments will be made by demand one (1) percent for each one (1) perc factor is less than eighty-five (85) percent la	inutes during the month for corded by a demand meter and will be adjusted to correct for (85) when doe seller deems y increasing the measured cent by which the average pow	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:	
OF ISSUE <u>4-2-85</u>	DATE EFFECTIVE 2-1-85	5
SUED BY David Stiles, Jr. Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager	
sued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC S	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEN	TUCKY IN

	Jackson Purchase ECC			
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town o	r City		
	P.S.C. NO6			
		ET NO. <u>8.0</u>		
JACKSON PURCHASE E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	•6		
	Fourth Revised SHE	ET NO. <u>8.0</u>		
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE			
SCHEDULE I – Industrial Service		RATE PER UNIT		
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial serve all uses subject to the established rules and for standard service over standard facilities CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Three phase, 60 cycles at available transmise voltages. MONIHLY RATES: Demend Change	vice in excess of 3,000 KW in nd regulations of the seller es. JA ssion and distributinguant	FECTIVE		
Demand Charge First 3,000 KW of billing demand All Additional KW	Minimum per month Per KW per month	\$ 20,412.00 (D) \$ 6.804 (D)		
Energy Charge All Energy	Per KWH per month	.021939(D)		
FUEL ADJUSIMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjust	tment.			
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kild the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) for which the bill is rendered, as indicated meter and adjusted for power factor. Demand to correct for average power factors lower to when the seller deems necessary. Such adjus increasing the measured demand one (1) perce- by which the average power factor is less th lagging.	minutes during the month d or recorded by a demand d charges will be adjusted than eighty-five (85) stments will be made by ent for each one (1) percen	t t		
L JE OF ISSUE January 27, 1094 DATE EFI	EFCTIVE .			
ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson TITLE	FECTIVE January 1, 1984 General Manager			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the ENERGY REGULATO Case No. <u>8863</u> dated <u>December 29, 1983</u>		CKY in		

orm for filing Rate Schedules

Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. ____6____

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 9.0

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 9.0

JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C. lame of Issuing Corporation

	CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE ND -	Comm. & Indus. & A	II Other Three Phase Serv. Under 25K	RATE VA PER UNIT
regardless of clas is 25 KVA or less regulations of the	sification where the for all uses subject seller.	l and all other three phase service installed transformer capacity to the established rules and	
CHARACTER OF Three phase, 60	cycles at available se	condary voltages.	
MONTHLY RATES Lirvice Charge First Next Next Over	500 KWH 500 KWH 5,000 KWH 6,000 KWH	Minimum per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month PEr KWH per month	\$7.00 .06573 (R) .05813 (R) .05345 (R) .04460 (R)
FUEL ADJUSTME	NT:) for applicable fuel a	adjustment	
See Sheet No. 0.0		adjustment.	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	IMISSION Y
		FEB 01 1985	5
		PURSUANT TO 807 KA SECTION 9 (1 BY:	AR5:011,
			
A OF ISSUE	4-2-85	DATE EFFECTIVE 2-1-8	85
SUED BY Day	id Stiles, Jr.	TITLE General Manager	
		JBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KEN	TUCKY IN 1,8
ase No.		dated	

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

Jackson Purcha For Entire Territor	ry Served	
Community, To	own or City	
P.S.C. NO6		
Fifth Revised	SHEET NO. 9.0	-
CANCELLING E.R.C.	. NO. <u>6</u>	_
_Fourth_Revised	SHEET NO9.0	-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE					
SCHEDULE ND - Comm. & Indus. & All Other Three Phase Serv. Under 25 KVA			RATE PER UNIT		
AVAILABILITY: Available for commen regardless of classif is 25 KVA or less for regulations of the se		÷			
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Three phase, 60 cycles at available secondary voltages.					
MONTHLY RATES: Service Charge First Next Next Over	500 KWH 500 KWH 5,000 KWH 6,000 KWH	Minimum per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month Per KWH per month	\$7.00 .06607 .05847 .05379 .04494	(1) (D) (D) (D) (D)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.					
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
		JAN 1 1984			
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Jardan Cheel			
DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1984					
ISSUED BY John F. Name c	Ferguson f Officer	TITLE General Manager		185	
Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in Case No. 8863 dated December 29, 1983 .					

		FOR JACKSON PURCHASE E.C.C.			
		Entire Territory Served			
		P.S.C. Ky. No6			
		Second Revised Sheet No12.4f			
JAC	KSON PURCHASE E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C. Kv. No. 6			
		First Revised Sheet No. 12.4f			
	RULES AND	REGULATIONS			
	shall be borne by the applic	ant.			
(ŋ)	appear impracticable or unju to other customers, the Coop matter to the Public Service for the approval of special	a unusual circumstances, when the application of these rules opear impracticable or unjust to either party, or discriminatory o other customers, the Cooperative or applicant shall refer the atter to the Public Service Commission for a special ruling or or the approval of special conditions which may be mutually greed upon, prior to commencing construction.			
4.	INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND DELIVERY POINTS:	STALLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES TO INDIVIDUAL SERVICE LIVERY POINTS:			
(a)	ative shall estimate the cos overhead and underground, an ference in cost as a non-ref commencement of such constru- sumer is the applicant, the deposit in addition to the c be returned to the applicant Extension Policy and in acco Service Commission rules gov All other terms and conditio	here primary and secondary conductors are involved, the Cooper- tive shall estimate the cost to provide adequate service both verhead and underground, and the applicant shall pay such dif- erence in cost as a non-refundable contribution prior to the commencement of such construction. Where an indeterminate con- umer is the applicant, the Cooperative may require an advance eposit in addition to the contribution and which deposit shall e returned to the applicant as provided in the Indeterminate stension Policy and in accordance with the Kentucky Public ervice Commission rules governing such construction deposits. 11 other terms and conditions set forth in Section "E", 1, 2, and 3 which are not in conflict with this Section "E", 4 shall lso apply.			
(b)	Where only secondary conduct shall install underground co	ors are involved, the Cooperative nductors as follows:			
	the secondary conductor,	hes and backfills and installs the applicant shall pay eighty- ound foot (pole to house) prior uch construction.			
	 Where the applicant perf with the Cooperative ins a thirty cent (30¢) per "b", 1, above. 	orms the trenching and backfilling talling the secondary conductors, foot credit shall be altowed under EFFECTIVE			
		APR 1 8 1984			
		PURSUALIT TO BUT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) Willing Meer			

TE OF ISSUE <u>3 - 29 - 84</u> DATE EFFECTIVE <u>Opril 18, 1989</u> Month Day Year ISSUED BY <u>Muniperson</u> <u>General Manager</u> <u>Box 3188, Paducah, Ky 1, 6</u> Name of Officer <u>Title</u> Address <u>A</u>